WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1949

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL No. 131

(By Mr. Love)

PASSED March 11 1949

In Effect July 1, 1949 Passage

2

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 131

(By Mr. Love)

[Passed March 11, 1949; in effect July 1, 1949.]

AN ACT finding and declaring certain claims against the state and its agencies to be moral obligations of the state, and directing the auditor to issue warrants for the payment thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Finding and Declaring Certain Claims Against
the State and Its Agencies to be Moral Obligations of the
State, and Directing Payment Thereof.—The Legislature
has considered the findings of fact and recommendations
reported to it by the court of claims concerning various
claims against the state and the agencies thereof, and
in respect to each of the following claims the Legislature
adopts those findings of fact as its own and hereby de-

Enr. S. B. No. 131]

3

9

clares it to be the moral obligation of the state to pay

10 each such claim in the amount specified below, and directs
11 the auditor to issue warrants for the payment thereof
12 out of any funds appropriated and available for the
13 purpose.

 14
 McClung, Alice E.
 \$ 1,440.00

 15
 Coole, J. W.
 \$ 5,000.00

2

SECRETARY OF STATE

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

3

Chairman Senate Committee Cháirman House Committee Originated in the Senate. Takes effect. rely 1, 1949 passage. er -CR Clerk of the Senate House of Delegates Cler 201 President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates EAPPROVEd this the The within March, 1949. day of.... Oki in 2 Governor. Filed in the Cifice of the Secretary of Stelle of West Virginia M EN.